
Pl. St.-Nr. Name Verein AS WP AS WP AS WP AS WP

1. 33 Ritter, Hilmar HKFC Stuttgart I 316 44 30 64 263 39 609 147

2. 68 Caripidis, Anastasios GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd I 62 52 422 39 100 51 584 142

3. 2 Gamer, Christine GRC Plankstadt 2017 I 44 58 185 36 159 46 388 140

4. 53 Wachter, Rainer GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 II 100 43 63 52 193 39 356 134

5. 34 Grisales, Alexander HKFC Stuttgart I 316 39 137 42 252 53 705 134

6. 58 Burghardt, Wolfgang GSRC Pforzheim 2008 I 232 37 220 42 105 53 557 132

7. 10 Helmling, Stefanie GRC Plankstadt 2017 223 44 117 45 222 43 562 132

8. 22 Schmitt, Peter GRSC Mannheim 1999  I 131 49 172 44 300 38 603 131

9. 7 Eckert, Sven GRC Plankstadt 2017 II 125 47 128 54 448 29 701 130

10. 39 Müller, Thomas HKFC Stuttgart 202 43 137 39 169 46 508 128

11. 17 Sartorius, Siegfried GKC Stuttgart 2020 II 99 43 32 51 209 33 340 127

12. 40 Schmetzer, Tanja GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 I 50 48 138 39 258 39 446 126

13. 12 Hoffmann, Chirstiane GKC Stuttgart 2020 I 125 43 210 39 111 44 446 126

14. 11 Salzmann, Harald GKC Stuttgart 2020 I 79 43 362 36 207 47 648 126

15. 4 Diemer, Bernd GRC Plankstadt 2017 I 178 47 312 29 127 49 617 125

16. 52 Fink-Strauß, Susanne GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 II 35 53 261 33 213 38 509 124

17. 72 Wälde, Rolf Ortenauer GL Kf 2011 I 389 27 285 42 310 55 984 124

18. 24 Bajic, Miroslav GRSC Mannheim 1999  I 203 43 197 46 354 34 754 123

19. 21 Ridinger, Achim GRSC Mannheim 1999  I 147 46 230 32 194 44 571 122

20. 16 Winter, Klaus GKC Stuttgart 2020 II 193 37 107 43 117 41 417 121

21. 31 Kapitke, Helmut HKFC Stuttgart I 222 45 481 29 195 46 898 120

22. 23 Seebach, Uwe GRSC Mannheim 1999  I 159 48 265 33 296 37 720 118

23. 42 Klaiber, Arnd GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 I 138 41 150 36 169 40 457 117

24. 15 Stefanidis, Sotirios GKC Stuttgart 2020 II 103 45 289 35 329 36 721 116

25. 76 Schröder, Sonja HKF Waiblingen 2024 167 34 386 32 202 50 755 116

26. 13 Igelbrink, Jürgen GKC Stuttgart 2020 I 45 51 500 25 333 40 878 116

27. 71 Wolff, Henry GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 248 36 131 42 264 36 643 114

28. 57 Le-Naujoks, Anja GSRC Pforzheim 2008 I 224 44 213 40 232 30 669 114

29. 63 Weber, Anka Ludwigsburger 2006 I 290 29 52 48 142 36 484 113

30. 59 Sobala, Paulina GSRC Pforzheim 2008 I 440 30 126 45 269 38 835 113

31. 14 Stefanidis, Katrin GKC Stuttgart 2020 I 458 32 324 30 114 50 896 112

32. 3 Kreimes, Peter GRC Plankstadt 2017 I 216 40 564 33 315 39 1095 112

33. 36 Hiller, Karin HKFC Stuttgart II 178 34 260 39 129 38 567 111

34. 25 Effler, Klaus GRSC Mannheim 1999  II 154 53 371 34 664 24 1189 111

35. 55 Ritter, Dirk GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 II 114 38 92 46 396 26 602 110

36. 9 Weber, Angelika GRC Plankstadt 2017 275 39 292 32 204 39 771 110

37. 50 Furtner, Anita GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 I 170 39 313 38 333 33 816 110

38. 37 Toth, Agenentha HKFC Stuttgart II 212 35 148 40 284 34 644 109

39. 20 Buriel, Evelyn GKC Stuttgart 2020 350 24 153 44 189 41 692 109

40. 5 Auer, Klaus GRC Plankstadt 2017 II 374 31 310 31 127 47 811 109

41. 79 Diler, Aysun BKF Bietigheim 253 38 325 31 275 40 853 109

42. 70 Müller, Alfred GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd I 310 29 124 48 215 30 649 107

43. 27 Sturhahn, Birgit GRSC Mannheim 1999  II 229 33 135 41 328 33 692 107

44. 67 Wehren, René GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd I 375 30 210 49 474 28 1059 107

45. 28 Bajic, Melita GRSC Mannheim 1999  II 138 33 279 34 212 39 629 106

46. 60 Frankenbach, Michael GSRC Pforzheim 2008 83 41 221 43 355 21 659 105

47. 29 Josic, Zeljko GRSC Mannheim 1999 201 35 266 33 206 37 673 105

48. 26 Weik, Dietmar GRSC Mannheim 1999  II 315 37 344 34 239 34 898 105

49. 18 Gollmar, Manuela GKC Stuttgart 2020 II 346 26 251 40 250 38 847 104

50. 8 Seiberlich, Harald GRC Plankstadt 2017 II 202 36 352 33 124 34 678 103

51. 78 Friedl, Carola HKF Waiblingen 2024 223 29 245 33 185 40 653 102

52. 75 Hauser, Michael Ortenauer GL Kf 2011 I 242 30 205 37 340 35 787 102

53. 47 Plate, Marcus GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 II 252 32 147 42 454 27 853 101

54. 43 Rüß, Stephan GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 I 333 26 346 32 94 42 773 100

55. 56 Happel, Helga GSRC Pforzheim 2008 I 92 46 485 23 260 31 837 100

56. 77 Duwe, Grit HKF Waiblingen 2024 135 40 452 23 178 36 765 99

57. 54 Kley, Bernd GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 II 381 32 377 30 175 36 933 98

58. 80 Maier, Marc BKF Bietigheim 401 33 475 28 366 37 1242 98

59. 41 Klaiber, Catherine GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 I 312 34 480 39 539 24 1331 97

60. 38 Toth, Bela HKFC Stuttgart II 290 40 386 21 295 35 971 96

61. 48 Grötzinger, Sonja GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 I 499 24 265 33 236 39 1000 96

62. 1 Eckert, Marcel GRC Plankstadt 2017 I 246 35 330 39 501 22 1077 96

63. 19 Gollmar, Matthais GKC Stuttgart 2020 377 28 480 26 175 41 1032 95

64. 51 Fuchs, Silke GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 I 418 30 516 26 270 39 1204 95

65. 74 Heck, Gisbert Ortenauer GL Kf 2011 I 332 31 349 25 138 37 819 93

66. 62 Schwarzbäcker, Christine Ludwigsburger 2006 I 150 38 559 23 366 31 1075 92

67. 61 Leineweber, Heike GSRC Pforzheim 2008 238 33 244 28 334 30 816 91

68. 64 Zehender , Pia Ludwigsburger 2006 I 354 30 407 24 229 35 990 89

69. 32 Kapitke, Ankica HKFC Stuttgart I 345 27 575 20 118 42 1038 89

70. 35 Hiller, Frank HKFC Stuttgart II 222 40 394 33 542 16 1158 89

71. 49 Weigel, Bettina GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 I 337 30 285 33 521 25 1143 88

72. 46 Jeitler, Andrea GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 II 283 29 288 32 342 25 913 86

73. 6 Kunze , Markus GRC Plankstadt 2017 II 291 27 336 32 425 25 1052 84

74. 66 Schneider , Kurt Ludwigsburger 2006 485 18 165 41 487 25 1137 84

75. 65 Schneider , Anita Ludwigsburger 2006 I 284 30 315 27 354 26 953 83

76. 45 Mai, Erich GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 II 308 35 534 23 414 25 1256 83

77. 69 Hansmann, Bernd GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd I 398 23 277 36 466 23 1141 82

78. 44 Rüß, Glazy GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 II 409 21 449 26 366 28 1224 75

Skat- und Rommévereinigung der Gehörlosen Baden-Württemberg
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16. März 2024 in Schwäbisch Gmünd

Endplazierung Einzel

Serie 1 Serie 2 Serie 3 Gesamt



79. 73 Waldmann, Joachim Ortenauer GL Kf 2011 I 365 27 385 27 491 21 1241 75

80. 90 Fernschild, Markus GKC Reutlingen 0 0 0 0

81. 89 Fernschild, Monika GKC Reutlingen 0 0 0 0

82. 88 Lawitschka, Thomas GKC Reutlingen 0 0 0 0

83. 87 Verkamp, Tamara GKC Reutlingen 0 0 0 0

84. 86 Milles, Susann GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 0 0 0 0

85. 85 Milles, Hans GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 0 0 0 0

86. 84 Seybold, Bernhard GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 0 0 0 0

87. 83 Graupeter, Diane GSRC Pforzheim 0 0 0 0

88. 82 Wagner, Doris GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 0 0 0 0

89. 81 Krieg, Sonja GKC Stuttgart 2020 0 0 0 0



AS WP AS WP AS WP AS WP

33 Ritter Hilmar 316 44 30 64 263 39 609 147

34 Grisales Alexander 316 39 137 42 252 53 705 134

1314 281

4 Diemer Bernd 178 47 312 29 127 49 617 125

7 Eckert Sven 125 47 128 54 448 29 701 130

1318 255

21 Ridinger Achim 147 46 230 32 194 44 571 122

22 Schmitt Peter 131 49 172 44 300 38 603 131

1174 253

67 Wehren René 375 30 210 49 474 28 1059 107

68 Caripidis Anastasios 62 52 422 39 100 51 584 142

1643 249

12 Hoffmann Chirstiane 125 43 210 39 111 44 446 126

16 Winter Klaus 193 37 107 43 117 41 417 121

863 247

58 Burghardt Wolfgang 232 37 220 42 105 53 557 132

59 Sobala Paulina 440 30 126 45 269 38 835 113

1392 245

50 Furtner Anita 170 39 313 38 333 33 816 110

53 Wachter Rainer 100 43 63 52 193 39 356 134

1172 244

9 Weber Angelika 275 39 292 32 204 39 771 110

10 Helmling Stefanie 223 44 117 45 222 43 562 132

1333 242

11 Salzmann Harald 79 43 362 36 207 47 648 126

13 Igelbrink Jürgen 45 51 500 25 333 40 878 116

1526 242

23 Seebach Uwe 159 48 265 33 296 37 720 118

24 Bajic Miroslav 203 43 197 46 354 34 754 123

1474 241

14 Stefanidis Katrin 458 32 324 30 114 50 896 112

15 Stefanidis Sotirios 103 45 289 35 329 36 721 116

1617 228

2 Gamer Christine 44 58 185 36 159 46 388 140

6 Kunze  Markus 291 27 336 32 425 25 1052 84

1440 224

40 Schmetzer Tanja 50 48 138 39 258 39 446 126

41 Klaiber Catherine 312 34 480 39 539 24 1331 97

1777 223

25 Effler Klaus 154 53 371 34 664 24 1189 111

26 Weik Dietmar 315 37 344 34 239 34 898 105

2087 216

76 Schröder Sonja 167 34 386 32 202 50 755 116

77 Duwe Grit 135 40 452 23 178 36 765 99

1520 215

3 Kreimes Peter 216 40 564 33 315 39 1095 112

8 Seiberlich Harald 202 36 352 33 124 34 678 103

1773 215

56 Happel Helga 92 46 485 23 260 31 837 100

57 Le-Naujoks Anja 224 44 213 40 232 30 669 114

1506 214

49 Weigel Bettina 337 30 285 33 521 25 1143 88

52 Fink-Strauß Susanne 35 53 261 33 213 38 509 124

1652 212

31 Kapitke Helmut 222 45 481 29 195 46 898 120

32 Kapitke Ankica 345 27 575 20 118 42 1038 89

1936 209

Gesamt

1. HKFC Stuttgart I 

Endplazierung Tandem

2. GRC Plankstadt 2017 I 

3. GRSC Mannheim 1999  I 

4. GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd I 

Serie 1 Serie 2 Serie 3

8. GRC Plankstadt 2017 

9. GKC Stuttgart 2020 I 

10. GRSC Mannheim 1999  I 

5. GKC Stuttgart 2020 I 

6. GSRC Pforzheim 2008 I 

7. GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 I 

14. GRSC Mannheim 1999  II 

15. HKF Waiblingen 2024 

16. GRC Plankstadt 2017 I 

11. GKC Stuttgart 2020 I 

12. GRC Plankstadt 2017 I 

13. GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 I 

17. GSRC Pforzheim 2008 I 

18. GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 I 

19. HKFC Stuttgart I 



79 Diler Aysun 253 38 325 31 275 40 853 109

80 Maier Marc 401 33 475 28 366 37 1242 98

2095 207

48 Grötzinger Sonja 499 24 265 33 236 39 1000 96

55 Ritter Dirk 114 38 92 46 396 26 602 110

1602 206

37 Toth Agenentha 212 35 148 40 284 34 644 109

38 Toth Bela 290 40 386 21 295 35 971 96

1615 205

1 Eckert Marcel 246 35 330 39 501 22 1077 96

5 Auer Klaus 374 31 310 31 127 47 811 109

1888 205

35 Hiller Frank 222 40 394 33 542 16 1158 89

36 Hiller Karin 178 34 260 39 129 38 567 111

1725 200

18 Gollmar Manuela 346 26 251 40 250 38 847 104

19 Gollmar Matthais 377 28 480 26 175 41 1032 95

1879 199

72 Wälde Rolf 389 27 285 42 310 55 984 124

73 Waldmann Joachim 365 27 385 27 491 21 1241 75

2225 199

74 Heck Gisbert 332 31 349 25 138 37 819 93

75 Hauser Michael 242 30 205 37 340 35 787 102

1606 195

51 Fuchs Silke 418 30 516 26 270 39 1204 95

54 Kley Bernd 381 32 377 30 175 36 933 98

2137 193

42 Klaiber Arnd 138 41 150 36 169 40 457 117

44 Rüß Glazy 409 21 449 26 366 28 1224 75

1681 192

46 Jeitler Andrea 283 29 288 32 342 25 913 86

47 Plate Marcus 252 32 147 42 454 27 853 101

1766 187

20. BKF Bietigheim 

21. GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 I 

22. HKFC Stuttgart II 

23. GRC Plankstadt 2017 I 

24. HKFC Stuttgart II 

25. GKC Stuttgart 2020 II 

26. Ortenauer GL Kf 2011 I 

27. Ortenauer GL Kf 2011 I 

28. GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 I 

29. GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 I 

30. GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 II 



WP AS

1. GRSC Mannheim 1999  I 494 2648

2. HKFC Stuttgart I 490 3250

3. GKC Stuttgart 2020 I 480 2868

4. GRC Plankstadt 2017 I 473 3177

5. GKC Stuttgart 2020 II 468 2325

6. GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 II 466 2400

7. GSRC Pforzheim 2008 I 459 2898

8. GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 I 440 3007

9. GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd I 438 3433

10. GRSC Mannheim 1999  II 429 3408

11. GRC Plankstadt 2017 II 426 3242

12. HKFC Stuttgart II 405 3340

13. Ortenauer GL Kf 2011 I 389 3831

14. GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 I 389 4163

15. Ludwigsburger 2006 I 377 3502

16. GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 II 345 4246

AS WP AS WP AS WP AS WP

21 Ridinger Achim 147 46 230 32 194 44 571 122

22 Schmitt Peter 131 49 172 44 300 38 603 131

23 Seebach Uwe 159 48 265 33 296 37 720 118

24 Bajic Miroslav 203 43 197 46 354 34 754 123

2648 494

31 Kapitke Helmut 222 45 481 29 195 46 898 120

32 Kapitke Ankica 345 27 575 20 118 42 1038 89

33 Ritter Hilmar 316 44 30 64 263 39 609 147

34 Grisales Alexander 316 39 137 42 252 53 705 134

3250 490

11 Salzmann Harald 79 43 362 36 207 47 648 126

12 Hoffmann Chirstiane 125 43 210 39 111 44 446 126

13 Igelbrink Jürgen 45 51 500 25 333 40 878 116

14 Stefanidis Katrin 458 32 324 30 114 50 896 112

2868 480

1 Eckert Marcel 246 35 330 39 501 22 1077 96

2 Gamer Christine 44 58 185 36 159 46 388 140

3 Kreimes Peter 216 40 564 33 315 39 1095 112

4 Diemer Bernd 178 47 312 29 127 49 617 125

3177 473

15 Stefanidis Sotirios 103 45 289 35 329 36 721 116

16 Winter Klaus 193 37 107 43 117 41 417 121

17 Sartorius Siegfried 99 43 32 51 209 33 340 127

18 Gollmar Manuela 346 26 251 40 250 38 847 104

2325 468

52 Fink-Strauß Susanne 35 53 261 33 213 38 509 124

53 Wachter Rainer 100 43 63 52 193 39 356 134

54 Kley Bernd 381 32 377 30 175 36 933 98

55 Ritter Dirk 114 38 92 46 396 26 602 110

2400 466

56 Happel Helga 92 46 485 23 260 31 837 100

57 Le-Naujoks Anja 224 44 213 40 232 30 669 114

58 Burghardt Wolfgang 232 37 220 42 105 53 557 132

59 Sobala Paulina 440 30 126 45 269 38 835 113

2898 459

40 Schmetzer Tanja 50 48 138 39 258 39 446 126

41 Klaiber Catherine 312 34 480 39 539 24 1331 97

42 Klaiber Arnd 138 41 150 36 169 40 457 117

43 Rüß Stephan 333 26 346 32 94 42 773 100

3007 440

1. GRSC Mannheim 1999  I 

Serie 1 Serie 2

Endplazierung Mannschaft

Serie 3 Gesamt

GRC Plankstadt 2017 I 

5. GKC Stuttgart 2020 II 

6. GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 II 

2. HKFC Stuttgart I 

3. GKC Stuttgart 2020 I 

7. GSRC Pforzheim 2008 I 

8. GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 I 

4.



67 Wehren René 375 30 210 49 474 28 1059 107

68 Caripidis Anastasios 62 52 422 39 100 51 584 142

69 Hansmann Bernd 398 23 277 36 466 23 1141 82

70 Müller Alfred 310 29 124 48 215 30 649 107

3433 438

25 Effler Klaus 154 53 371 34 664 24 1189 111

26 Weik Dietmar 315 37 344 34 239 34 898 105

27 Sturhahn Birgit 229 33 135 41 328 33 692 107

28 Bajic Melita 138 33 279 34 212 39 629 106

3408 429

5 Auer Klaus 374 31 310 31 127 47 811 109

6 Kunze  Markus 291 27 336 32 425 25 1052 84

7 Eckert Sven 125 47 128 54 448 29 701 130

8 Seiberlich Harald 202 36 352 33 124 34 678 103

3242 426

35 Hiller Frank 222 40 394 33 542 16 1158 89

36 Hiller Karin 178 34 260 39 129 38 567 111

37 Toth Agenentha 212 35 148 40 284 34 644 109

38 Toth Bela 290 40 386 21 295 35 971 96

3340 405

72 Wälde Rolf 389 27 285 42 310 55 984 124

73 Waldmann Joachim 365 27 385 27 491 21 1241 75

74 Heck Gisbert 332 31 349 25 138 37 819 93

75 Hauser Michael 242 30 205 37 340 35 787 102

3831 394

48 Grötzinger Sonja 499 24 265 33 236 39 1000 96

49 Weigel Bettina 337 30 285 33 521 25 1143 88

50 Furtner Anita 170 39 313 38 333 33 816 110

51 Fuchs Silke 418 30 516 26 270 39 1204 95

4163 389

62 Schwarzbäcker Christine 150 38 559 23 366 31 1075 92

63 Weber Anka 290 29 52 48 142 36 484 113

64 Zehender  Pia 354 30 407 24 229 35 990 89

65 Schneider  Anita 284 30 315 27 354 26 953 83

3502 377

44 Rüß Glazy 409 21 449 26 366 28 1224 75

45 Mai Erich 308 35 534 23 414 25 1256 83

46 Jeitler Andrea 283 29 288 32 342 25 913 86

47 Plate Marcus 252 32 147 42 454 27 853 101

4246 345

10. GRSC Mannheim 1999  II 

9. GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd I 

14. GKC Rottenburg/N 2008 I 

15. Ludwigsburger 2006 I 

16. GRC "GJ"  Karlsruhe 2016 II 

13. Ortenauer GL Kf 2011 I 

11. GRC Plankstadt 2017 II 

12. HKFC Stuttgart II 


